Conformité aux normes
FAA : Circulaire AC 150/5345-10 (édition actuelle) concernant
L-828/L-829. Certifié ETL.
OACI : Manuel de conception des aérodromes, partie 5, § 3.2.1.4
à 3.2.1.6
Militaire : UFC 3-535-01 ; NAVAIR 51-50AAA-2
Utilisations
L-828/L-829 de la FAA et OACI

Humidité : De 10 à 95%
Altitude : De 0 à 6600 pi (2000 m)
Ordering Code
Amperage
66 = 6.6 A output
20 = 20 A output
Size
02 = 2.5 kW, 6.6 A only
04 = 4 kW, 6.6 A only
05 = 5 kW, 6.6 A only
07 = 7.5 kW, 6.6 A only
10 = 10 kW, 6.6 A only
15 = 15 kW
20 = 20 kW
25 = 25 kW
30 = 30 kW
Output Range
3 = 3-step without Series Cutout1
4 = 3-step with Series Cutout1
5 = 5-step without Series Cutout
6 = 5-step with Series Cutout
Input Voltage
1 = 208, 60 Hz
2 = 240, 60 Hz
3 = 480, 60 Hz
4 = 347, 60 Hz
5 = 220, 60 Hz
6 = 400, 50 Hz2
8 = 220, 50 Hz2
9 = 230, 50 Hz2
A = 240, 50 Hz2
B = 380, 60 Hz
C = 380, 50 Hz2
D = 600, 60 Hz2
Monitoring and Additional Options (See Application Notes)
00 = L-828
33 = L-829 Monitoring; w/out input monitoring (ACE3)
53 = L-829 Monitoring with IRMS; w/out input monitoring (ACE3)
73 = L-829 Monitoring; with input monitoring (ACE3)3
83 = L-829 Monitoring with IRMS; with input monitoring (ACE3)3
3A = L-829 Monitoring; w/out input monitoring (ACE2)
5A = L-829 Monitoring with IRMS; w/out input monitoring (ACE2)
3G = L-829 Monitoring; with input monitoring (ACE2)
5G = L-829 Monitoring with IRMS; with input monitoring (ACE2)
Notes
1 3-step, 20 A is not standard FAA operation. ADB Safegate can offer a non -
ETL Certified Style 1, Class 2 CCR. Please contact Sales for more details.
2 Not ETL Certified.
3 ACE3 includes input voltage monitoring. If input current and input power
monitoring is needed, then select option 7 3 or 83.
CSF XX XX - X X XX
Power CSF RELANCE
DS-3055-v3.0 - Manual No. 96A0451 (ACE2), DM00002